

BID TAB  
 LEISURE PARK I MILL AND OVERLAY  
 PROJECT NO. ST1509, BID NO. 16.163  
 BID OPENING ON JULY 21, 2016 AT 2PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS		ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC		A & A ASPHALT, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	8.0	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
2	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	780.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,510.00		\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00
3	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type "A"	CY	100.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 5,950.00
4	407(B)	Tack Coat	GAL	2,850.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,700.00
5	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	2,251.0	\$ 68.00	\$ 153,068.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 141,813.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 146,315.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 136,185.50
6	412 €	Full Width Cold Mill Pavement	SY	18,050.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,150.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 33,392.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 63,175.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 46,027.50
7	412	6'-0" Edge Mill Pavement	SY	950.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 7,163.00
8	509(A)	Class AA Concrete (HES) (Valley Gutter)	CY	10.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 537.50	\$ 5,375.00
9	609(B)	2'-2" Combined 6" Barrier Curb and Gutter	LF	2,312.0	\$ 26.50	\$ 61,268.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,240.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 49,708.00
10	610(A)	Type "B" Handicap Ramp	EA	6.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 913.75	\$ 5,482.50
11	610(A)	5'-0" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	18.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 48.38	\$ 870.84
12	610(B)	6" Concrete Driveway (HES)	SY	112.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 65.31	\$ 7,314.72
13	612(A)	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	6.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 1,128.75	\$ 6,772.50
14	612(E)	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 752.50	\$ 1,505.00
15	619(B)	Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	2,312.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,404.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 14,912.40
16	619(B)	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	30.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 274.50	\$ 24.19	\$ 725.70
17	619(B)	Removal of Concrete Driveway	SY	112.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 26.61	\$ 2,980.32
18	641 €	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	642(B)	Construction Staking Level II	LS	1.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,063.00	\$ 6,063.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	855(B)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(Words)	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 537.50	\$ 1,075.00
21	880(J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,622.00	\$ 5,622.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	SP-17	Asphalt Street Patch	SY	8,330.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 541,450.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 258,230.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 362,355.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 424,830.00
23	SP-17	Asphalt Street Patch (Patches on Waco)	SY	1,664.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 116,480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 54,912.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 82,368.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 96,512.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$	1,032,940.00	\$	621,112.00	\$	773,856.50	\$	861,029.98

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on July 21, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

  
 Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.  
 Engineering Division Manager